505824524 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5871354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIN YOUNG LIM	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMAN WELLNESS INC	
Street Address:	11F, 15, TEHERAN-RO 98-GIL, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06181	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16623455
Application Number:	16623491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@leenassociate.com

Correspondent Name: JAKE K. LEE
Address Line 1: 159 CRISPIN DR

Address Line 4: SOUTH BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A45036PU, A45037PU	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAKE K. LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/JKL/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OP2019-155,156-US_Asmt#page1.tif source=OP2019-155,156-US_Asmt#page2.tif

PATENT 505824524 REEL: 051303 FRAME: 0587

Docket No: A45036PU, A45037PU

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned, LIM, Sin Young, a citizen of Republic of Korea, having a mailing address of #201-2106, 128, Pungseong-ro. Gangdong-gu, Seoul 05393, Republic of Korea; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," has/have invented certain new and useful improvements, as shown in the table below (collectively, the "Applications")

No	Title	Application No.	Application Date
1	ARTIFICIAL HAIR IMPLANT DEVICE	16/623455	2019-12-17
2	ARTIFICIAL HAIR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME	16/623491	2019-12-17

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of said Applications, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys or agents of record in said Applications, including Kyungsoo Lee, Reg. No. 74,281, to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the filing date and application number, which may be either necessary or desirable, before filing this document for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, <u>HUMAN WELLNESS INC.</u>, a corporation, with its principal place of business at <u>11F</u>, <u>15</u>, <u>Teheran-ro 98-gil</u>, <u>Gangnam-gu</u>, <u>Seoul 06181</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," desire(s) to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby acknowledge that I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hands and seals on the dates written besides my and our respective names: ${}_{I}$

Date: December 10, 2019

LIM, Sin Young